
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2243171

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

Mortgages Ltd.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING ML
MANAGER LLC’S ORDER
GRANTING MOTION TO EXCEED
PAGE LIMIT

Hearing Date: October 8, 2009
Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.

ML Manager LLC files this notice that it has lodged an “Order Granting Motion to

Exceed Page Limit Regarding ML Manager LLC’s Response and Objection to Rev-Op

Group’s Emergency Motion for Entry of Order: (i) Clarifying Chapter 11 Plan,

Confirmation Order, and Other Matters Relevant to Transfer Decision of Pass-Through

Investors; and (ii) Extending the Transfer Decision,” which is attached hereto as

Exhibit A.

DATED this 2nd day of October, 2009

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

. . .



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2243171 - 2 -

COPY of the foregoing transmitted
electronically using the Court’s ECF System
this 2nd day of October, 2009, to the
following party:

Robert Miller
Bryce Suzuki
BRYAN CAVE, LLP
Two North Central Ave., Suite 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85004
rjmiller@bryancave.com
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com
Attorney for Movant

By /s/ Stephanie R. Fulk-Higgs

mailto:rjmiller@bryancave.com
mailto:bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com


FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2243016

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

Mortgages Ltd.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO
EXCEED PAGE LIMIT REGARDING
ML MANAGER LLC’S RESPONSE
AND OBJECTION TO REV-OP
GROUP’S EMERGENCY MOTION
FOR ENTRY OF ORDER: (I)
CLARIFYING CHAPTER 11 PLAN,
CONFIRMATION ORDER, AND
OTHER MATTERS RELEVANT TO
TRANSFER DECISION OF PASS-
THROUGH INVESTORS; AND (II)
EXTENDING THE TRANSFER
DECISION

Hearing Date: October 8, 2009
Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.

Having reviewed ML Manager LLC’s (“ML Manager”) Response and Objection to

Rev-Op Group’s Emergency Motion for Entry of Order (i) Clarifying Chapter 11 Plan,

Confirmation Order, and Other Matters Relevant to Transfer Decision of Pass-Through

Investors; and (ii) Extending the Transfer Decision (“Response and Objection”) and ML

Manager’s Motion to Exceed Page Limit, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that ML Manager is permitted to exceed the page

limit provided by Local Rule 9013-1(b) for its Response and Objection.

SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE


