1 2 3 4 5 6 7		S BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9	In re	Chapter 11	
10	Mortgages Ltd.,	Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH	
11 12	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING ML MANAGER LLC'S ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO EXCEED	
12		PAGE LIMIT	
13		Hearing Date: October 8, 2009 Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.	
15			
16	ML Manager LLC files this notice that it has lodged an "Order Granting Motion to		
17	Exceed Page Limit Regarding ML Manager LLC's Response and Objection to Rev-Op		
18	Group's Emergency Motion for Entry of Order: (i) Clarifying Chapter 11 Plan,		
19	Confirmation Order, and Other Matters Relevant to Transfer Decision of Pass-Through		
20	Investors; and (ii) Extending the Transfer Decision," which is attached hereto as		
21	Exhibit A.		
22	DATED this 2 nd day of October, 2009		
23		FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
24			
25		By <u>/s/ Cathy L. Reece</u> (005932)	
26		Cathy L. Reece Keith L. Hendricks Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
27		Auomeys for will wiallager LLC	
28			
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Phoenix	2243171		

1 2	COPY of the foregoing transmitted electronically using the Court's ECF System this 2nd day of October, 2009, to the
3	following party:
4	Robert Miller
5	Bryce Suzuki BRYAN CAVE, LLP
6	Two North Central Ave., Suite 2200 Phoenix, AZ 85004
7	rjmiller@bryancave.com bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com Attorney for Movant
8	Auorney for Movant
9	
10	By <u>/s/ Stephanie R. Fulk-Higgs</u>
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Phoenix	2243171 - 2 -

1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Cathy L. Reece (005932)		
2	Keith L. Hendricks (012750) 3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600		
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913 Telephone: (602) 916-5000		
4	Email: creece@fclaw.com		
5	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC		
0 7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
9	In re	Chapter 11	
10	Mortgages Ltd.,	Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH	
11	Debtor.	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO	
12		EXCEED PAGE LIMIT REGARDING ML MANAGER LLC'S RESPONSE	
13		AND OBJECTION TO REV-OP GROUP'S EMERGENCY MOTION	
14		FOR ENTRY OF ORDER: (I) CLARIFYING CHAPTER 11 PLAN,	
15		CONFIRMATION ORDER, AND OTHER MATTERS RELEVANT TO	
16		TRANSFER DECISION OF PASS- THROUGH INVESTORS; AND (II)	
17		EXTENDING THE TRANSFER DECISION	
18		Hearing Date: October 8, 2009	
19		Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.	
20	Having reviewed ML Manager LLC's ("ML Manager") Response and Objection to		
21	Rev-Op Group's Emergency Motion for Entry of Order (i) Clarifying Chapter 11 Plan,		
22	Confirmation Order, and Other Matters Relevant to Transfer Decision of Pass-Through		
23	Investors; and (ii) Extending the Transfer Decision ("Response and Objection") and ML		
24	Manager's Motion to Exceed Page Limit, and good cause appearing,		
25	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that ML Manager is permitted to exceed the page		
26	limit provided by Local Rule 9013-1(b) for its Response and Objection.		
27	SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE		
28			
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.			

PHOENIX